I M E c ” Together We Achieve Excellence

lllinois MEP Survey Impacts
1/1/2020 to 12/31/2023

NIST | MEP

IMEC is committed to providing clients with a return on investment. To verify the quality and benefits of IMEC services,
companies are asked after every project is completed to evaluate the impact the project has had or is expected to have on
their operations. A summary of company-reported impacts are shown below.

Statewide Impacts:

Total Clients Surveyed: 985
Impact Surveys 1,732
New Sales: $477,376,039
Retained Sales: $1,970,637,086
Cost Savings: $255,362,289
New Jobs: 4,513
Retained Jobs: 17,748

Capital Investment: $633,377,525

Impacts for US Congressional District 17

Total Clients Surveyed:

Impact Surveys
New Sales:
Retained Sales:
Cost Savings:
New Jobs:
Retained Jobs:

Capital Investment:

98

179
$27,851,501
$179,496,500
$16,251,755
300

1,149
$36,776,600

Client list includes surveyed and other client companies

Company

Altorfer Power Systems

Liberty Steel & Wire

Beer Nuts

Kiefer Aquatics

FCA- Coal Valley

Sterling Gear, Inc.

Duke & Sons H. C.Inc. Electro Freeze Div.
KVF-Quad Corporation

Production Cutting Services
Quad-City Engineering Co. Inc.
Service Steel

Anchor-Harvey Components
Danfoss Power Solutions - Freeport
Rogers Precision Machining

Titan Tire

Tri Star Metals, LLC

Ultrasonic Power Corp.

Fulton Corporation

Bridgeway

Heat and Control, Inc. - Galesburg Operation
InnPro

Jupiter Machine Tool Inc.

Pegasus Manufacturing Inc.
Western Smokehouse Partners
LMT Inc.

Nuestro Queso, LLC - Kent

WASP CPS

Forster Products

SQZ Bevs LLC

Assist Natural Products and Services, Inc.
Aqua-Aerobic Systems Inc.

Gleason Cutting Tools

Woodward, Inc

NTN-Bower Corp

Honsa Ergonomic Technologies
Moline Welding, Inc.

City
Bartonville
Bartonville

Bloomington
Bloomington
Coal Valley
Deer Grove
East Moline
East Moline
East Moline
East Moline
East Moline
Freeport
Freeport
Freeport
Freeport
Freeport
Freeport

Fulton
Galesburg
Galesburg
Galesburg
Galesburg
Galesburg
Galesburg

Galva
Kent
Kewanee
Lanark
Lanark
Lena
Loves Park
Loves Park
Loves Park
Macomb
Milan
Milan

Employees

20
500
80
60
50
7
120
42
50
25
44
97
200
10
800
100
35
25
50
97
20
15
13
80
15
70
10
21

150
266
1,100
500
5
17

Industry
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Primary Metal Manufacturing
Food Manufacturing
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Wood Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Primary Metal Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing
Primary Metal Manufacturing
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Food Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Miscellaneous Manufacturing
Food Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Food Manufacturing
Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manut
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Food Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

For additional information about IMEC, please contact David Boulay, President, at 309-677-3766 or dboulay@imec.org
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Company City Employees Industry

Reynolds Mfg. Co. Milan 82 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Carroll Industrial Molds (DBA Carroll Innovative Man Milledgeville 19 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Electric Vehicle Solutions Inc. Milledgeville 3 Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manut
Shank's Veterinary Equipment Inc. Milledgeville 8 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

A-L-L Equipment Company Moline 23 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

Elliott Aviation of the Quad Cities Moline 300 Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manut
FCA, Inc. Moline 25 Wood Product Manufacturing

Harrington Electronic Manufacturing Solutions Moline 25 Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Midland Davis Corporation Moline 51 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods

Moline Forge Inc. Moline 70 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Parr Instrument Company Moline 92 Machinery Manufacturing

Smith Filter Corp. Moline 90 Machinery Manufacturing

The George Evans Corp. Moline 90 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

ACC Electronix, Inc. Normal 50 Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Winpak Pekin 130 Primary Metal Manufacturing

CAST Technologies Peoria 160 Primary Metal Manufacturing

Geo. J. Rothan Co. Inc. Peoria 15 Wood Product Manufacturing

Ivex Specialty Paper, LLC Peoria 60 Paper Manufacturing

O'Brien Steel Peoria 400 Primary Metal Manufacturing
Philippi-Hagenbuch, Inc. Peoria 27 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Tonserio Peoria 1 Apparel Manufacturing

KEMP Mfg. Co. Peoria Heights 50 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Sandstrom Products Co. Port Byron 24 Chemical Manufacturing

Prophet Gear Prophetstown 24 Machinery Manufacturing

BestCob Rock Falls 6 Miscellaneous Manufacturing

IFH Group Rock Falls 120 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

ALM Positioners Rock Island 32 Machinery Manufacturing

Arc Industries Rock Island 115 Wood Product Manufacturing

Bellota Agrisolutions Rock Island 70 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

JTM Concepts Rock Island 10 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
The Arc of the Quad Cities Area Rock Island 45 Social Assistance

WDS PakSource Inc. Rock Island 52 Wood Product Manufacturing

A-American Machine & Assembly, Inc. Rockford 42 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Accuride Wheel End Solutions, Rockford Operations Rockford 259 Transportation Equipment Manufacturing

B & B Tool Co. Rockford 16 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Bourn & Koch, Inc. Rockford 74 Machinery Manufacturing

Chem Processing Inc. Rockford 70 Primary Metal Manufacturing

Circle Boring & Machine Co. Inc. Rockford 26 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Dixon Automatic Tool, Inc. Rockford 40 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Ekstrom-Carlson Rockford 15 Machinery Manufacturing

Estwing Manufacturing Company, Inc. Rockford 500 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Evergreen Machining Services Rockford 50 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Excelsior Rockford 50 Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Header Die and Tool Rockford 40 Machinery Manufacturing

Heritage Mold Inc. Rockford 10 Machinery Manufacturing

Industrial Molds Inc. Rockford 75 Machinery Manufacturing

Ingenium Aerospace Rockford 15 Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Ingersoll Machine Tools, Inc. Rockford 200 Machinery Manufacturing

Instrucon Rockford 15 Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manut
J&M Plating Rockford 142 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Kadon Precision Machining Rockford 100 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

L S P Industries Inc. Rockford 15 Textile Product Mills

Lamson Oil Company Rockford 6 Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing
LJ FABRICATORS INC. Rockford 40 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

For additional information about IMEC, please contact David Boulay, President, at 309-677-3766 or dboulay@imec.org
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Company

LTL Company

Machinist Mate One LLC

Nelson Manufacturing

0 & L Machine Co. Inc.

Obsidian Manufacturing Industries
Olson Aluminum Castings

PCI Pharma Services

Phelps Industries, LLC

PMI Aerospace

Rockford Ball Screw

Rockford ID Shop

Rockford Process Control Inc.
Rockford Quality Grinding
Rockford Specialties Co.

Rockford Toolcraft Inc.

Rockform Carbide Manufacturing, Inc. (Drop Tooling
Ro-Pal Grinding, Inc.

Secondary Solutions, Inc

Spare Part Solutions

Specialty Screw Corp.

The Caldwell Group Inc.

Elkay Manufacturing Company Water Cooler Div.
MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions / Metform
Mills Machine I, Inc.

Astec Mobile Screens

Boston Leather Inc.

Frantz Manufacturing Company
Menk USA, LLC

P & P Industries

Prater-Sterling

Wahl Clipper Corporation

P & R Mfg. Co., Inc.

City
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Savanna
Savanna
Savanna
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling
Sterling

Viola

Employees

20
6
15
8
14
40
340
40
50
60
10
125

40
85
45
10

100
75
300
250
15
100
39
129
75
150
18
720
19
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Industry
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Primary Metal Manufacturing
Administrative and Support Services
Food Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Primary Metal Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing
Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing
Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manut
Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manut
Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

For additional information about IMEC, please contact David Boulay, President, at 309-677-3766 or dboulay@imec.org



