



1/1/2020 to 12/31/2023



IMEC is committed to providing clients with a return on investment. To verify the quality and benefits of IMEC services, companies are asked after every project is completed to evaluate the impact the project has had or is expected to have on their operations. A summary of company-reported impacts are shown below.

## Statewide Impacts:

## Impacts for US Congressional District 17

Total Clients Surveyed:	985	Total Clients Surveyed:	98
Impact Surveys	1,732	Impact Surveys	179
New Sales:	\$477,376,039	New Sales:	\$27,851,501
Retained Sales:	\$1,970,637,086	Retained Sales:	\$179,496,500
Cost Savings:	\$255,362,289	Cost Savings:	\$16,251,755
New Jobs:	4,513	New Jobs:	300
Retained Jobs:	17,748	Retained Jobs:	1,149
Capital Investment:	\$633,377,525	Capital Investment:	\$36,776,600

Client list includes surveyed and other client companies

Company	City	Employees	Industry
Altorfer Power Systems	Bartonville	20	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Liberty Steel & Wire	Bartonville	500	Primary Metal Manufacturing
Beer Nuts	Bloomington	80	Food Manufacturing
Kiefer Aquatics	Bloomington	60	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
FCA- Coal Valley	Coal Valley	50	Wood Product Manufacturing
Sterling Gear, Inc.	Deer Grove	7	Machinery Manufacturing
Duke & Sons H. C.Inc. Electro Freeze Div.	East Moline	120	Machinery Manufacturing
KVF-Quad Corporation	East Moline	42	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Production Cutting Services	East Moline	50	Primary Metal Manufacturing
Quad-City Engineering Co. Inc.	East Moline	25	Machinery Manufacturing
Service Steel	East Moline	44	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Anchor-Harvey Components	Freeport	97	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Danfoss Power Solutions - Freeport	Freeport	200	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Rogers Precision Machining	Freeport	10	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Titan Tire	Freeport	800	Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing
Tri Star Metals, LLC	Freeport	100	Primary Metal Manufacturing
Ultrasonic Power Corp.	Freeport	35	Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Fulton Corporation	Fulton	25	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Bridgeway	Galesburg	50	Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing
Heat and Control, Inc Galesburg Operation	Galesburg	97	Machinery Manufacturing
InnPro	Galesburg	20	Food Manufacturing
Jupiter Machine Tool Inc.	Galesburg	15	Machinery Manufacturing
Pegasus Manufacturing Inc.	Galesburg	13	Miscellaneous Manufacturing
Western Smokehouse Partners	Galesburg	80	Food Manufacturing
LMT Inc.	Galva	15	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Nuestro Queso, LLC - Kent	Kent	70	Food Manufacturing
WASP CPS	Kewanee	10	Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manuf
Forster Products	Lanark	21	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
SQZ Bevs LLC	Lanark	6	Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Assist Natural Products and Services, Inc.	Lena	6	Food Manufacturing
Aqua-Aerobic Systems Inc.	Loves Park	150	Machinery Manufacturing
Gleason Cutting Tools	Loves Park	266	Machinery Manufacturing
Woodward, Inc	Loves Park	1,100	Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
NTN-Bower Corp	Macomb	500	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Honsa Ergonomic Technologies	Milan	5	Machinery Manufacturing
Moline Welding, Inc.	Milan	17	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing





Company	City	Employees	Industry
Reynolds Mfg. Co.	Milan	82	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Carroll Industrial Molds (DBA Carroll Innovative Man	Milledgeville	19	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Electric Vehicle Solutions Inc.	Milledgeville	3	Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manuf
Shank's Veterinary Equipment Inc.	Milledgeville	8	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
A-L-L Equipment Company	Moline	23	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Elliott Aviation of the Quad Cities	Moline	300	Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manuf
FCA, Inc.	Moline	25	Wood Product Manufacturing
Harrington Electronic Manufacturing Solutions	Moline	25	Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Midland Davis Corporation	Moline	51	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Moline Forge Inc.	Moline	70	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Parr Instrument Company	Moline	92	Machinery Manufacturing
Smith Filter Corp.	Moline	90	Machinery Manufacturing
The George Evans Corp.	Moline	90	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
ACC Electronix, Inc.	Normal	50	Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Winpak	Pekin	130	Primary Metal Manufacturing
CAST Technologies	Peoria	160	Primary Metal Manufacturing  Primary Metal Manufacturing
Geo. J. Rothan Co. Inc.	Peoria	15	Wood Product Manufacturing
		60	Paper Manufacturing
Ivex Specialty Paper, LLC O'Brien Steel	Peoria	400	,
	Peoria	400 27	Primary Metal Manufacturing
Philippi-Hagenbuch, Inc.	Peoria		Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Tonserio	Peoria Usidata	1	Apparel Manufacturing
KEMP Mfg. Co.	Peoria Heights	50	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Sandstrom Products Co.	Port Byron	24	Chemical Manufacturing
Prophet Gear	Prophetstown	24	Machinery Manufacturing
BestCob	Rock Falls	6	Miscellaneous Manufacturing
IFH Group	Rock Falls	120	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
ALM Positioners	Rock Island	32	Machinery Manufacturing
Arc Industries	Rock Island	115	Wood Product Manufacturing
Bellota Agrisolutions	Rock Island	70	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
JTM Concepts	Rock Island	10	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
The Arc of the Quad Cities Area	Rock Island	45	Social Assistance
WDS PakSource Inc.	Rock Island	52	Wood Product Manufacturing
A-American Machine & Assembly, Inc.	Rockford	42	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Accuride Wheel End Solutions, Rockford Operations	Rockford	259	Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
B & B Tool Co.	Rockford	16	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Bourn & Koch, Inc.	Rockford	74	Machinery Manufacturing
Chem Processing Inc.	Rockford	70	Primary Metal Manufacturing
Circle Boring & Machine Co. Inc.	Rockford	26	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Dixon Automatic Tool, Inc.	Rockford	40	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Ekstrom-Carlson	Rockford	15	Machinery Manufacturing
Estwing Manufacturing Company, Inc.	Rockford	500	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Evergreen Machining Services	Rockford	50	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Excelsior	Rockford	50	Miscellaneous Manufacturing
Header Die and Tool	Rockford	40	Machinery Manufacturing
Heritage Mold Inc.	Rockford	10	Machinery Manufacturing
Industrial Molds Inc.	Rockford	75	Machinery Manufacturing
Ingenium Aerospace	Rockford	15	Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Ingersoll Machine Tools, Inc.	Rockford	200	Machinery Manufacturing
Instrucon	Rockford	15	Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manuf
J&M Plating	Rockford	142	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Kadon Precision Machining	Rockford	100	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
L S P Industries Inc.	Rockford	15	Textile Product Mills
Lamson Oil Company	Rockford	6	Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing
LJ FABRICATORS INC.	Rockford	40	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing





Company City	Employees	Industry
LTL Company Rockford	20	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinist Mate One LLC Rockford	6	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Nelson Manufacturing Rockford	15	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
O & L Machine Co. Inc. Rockford	8	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Obsidian Manufacturing Industries Rockford	14	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Olson Aluminum Castings Rockford	40	Primary Metal Manufacturing
PCI Pharma Services Rockford	340	Administrative and Support Services
Phelps Industries, LLC Rockford	40	Food Manufacturing
PMI Aerospace Rockford	50	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Rockford Ball Screw Rockford	60	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Rockford ID Shop Rockford	10	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Rockford Process Control Inc. Rockford	125	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Rockford Quality Grinding Rockford	8	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Rockford Specialties Co. Rockford	40	Primary Metal Manufacturing
Rockford Toolcraft Inc. Rockford	85	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Rockform Carbide Manufacturing, Inc. (Drop Tooling Rockford	45	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Ro-Pal Grinding, Inc. Rockford	10	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Secondary Solutions, Inc Rockford	3	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Spare Part Solutions Rockford	5	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Specialty Screw Corp. Rockford	100	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
The Caldwell Group Inc. Rockford	75	Machinery Manufacturing
Elkay Manufacturing Company Water Cooler Div. Savanna	300	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions / Metform Savanna	250	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Mills Machine II, Inc. Savanna	15	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Astec Mobile Screens Sterling	100	Machinery Manufacturing
Boston Leather Inc. Sterling	39	Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing
Frantz Manufacturing Company Sterling	129	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Menk USA, LLC Sterling	75	Machinery Manufacturing
P & P Industries Sterling	150	Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing
Prater-Sterling Sterling	18	Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manuf
Wahl Clipper Corporation Sterling	720	Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manuf
P & R Mfg. Co., Inc.	19	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing